STATE OF NEW YORK: DEPARTMENT OF LABOR -----X In the Matter of **AMENDED** Raw Power Electric Corp.; and Romeo Warren, as an NOTICE OF FILING officer and/or shareholder of Raw Power Electric Corp; and its successor or substantially owned-affiliated entity Raw Power Construction, LLC., Prime Contractor, for a determination pursuant to Article 8 of the Labor Law Prevailing Wage Rate as to whether prevailing wages and supplements were PRC No. 2012003518 paid to or provided for the laborers, workers and mechanics Case ID: PW112015007319 employed on a public work project for the New York State Westchester County Office of General Services. -----X In the Matter of Raw Power Electric Corp.; and Romeo Warren, as an officer and/or shareholder of Raw Power Electric Corp; and its successor or substantially owned-affiliated entity Raw Power Construction, LLC., Prime Contractor. for a determination pursuant to Article 8 of the Labor Law Prevailing Wage Rate as to whether prevailing wages and supplements were PRC No. 2007002523 paid to or provided for the laborers, workers and mechanics Case ID: PW112015007388 employed on a public work project for the New York State **Dutchess County** Office of General Services. -----X In the Matter of Raw Power Electric Corp.; and Romeo Warren, as an officer and/or shareholder of Raw Power Electric Corp; and its successor or substantially owned-affiliated entity Raw Power Construction, LLC., Prime Contractor, for a determination pursuant to Article 8 of the Labor Law Prevailing Wage Rate as to whether prevailing wages and supplements were PRC No. 2012002380 paid to or provided for the laborers, workers and mechanics Case ID: PW112015007050 employed on a public work project for the Croton Harmon Westchester County Union Free School District.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that annexed hereto are true copies of the final Determination & Order and the Report & Recommendation duly filed in the Office of the Commissioner of Labor on February 22, 2023.

Labor Law § 220 (8) provides that any party aggrieved by this Determination & Order may, pursuant to Article 78 of the Civil Practice Law and Rules, commence a proceeding for review directly in the Appellate Division of the Supreme Court within 30 days from this Notice of Filing.

Dated: February 22, 2023

Albany, New York

Jerome Tracy, Principal Hearing Officer NYS DOL Office of Administrative Adjudication State Office Building Campus, Bldg 12, Room 266C Albany, NY 12240

TO: VIA CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED & FIRST-CLASS MAIL

RAW POWER ELECTRIC CORP. 249 Highland Ave Ste 2 Middletown, New York 10940

ROMEO WARREN RAW POWER ELECTRIC CORP. 249 Highland Ave Ste 2 Middletown, New York 10940

RAW POWER ELECTRIC CORP. 3 Park Circle Middletown, New York 10940

RAW POWER ELECTRIC CORP. 17 Midland Avenue Extension, Building 11 Middletown, New York 10940

RAW POWER ELECTRIC CORP. 161 Robyn Road Monroe, New York 10950 ROMEO WARREN RAW POWER ELECTRIC CORP. 161 Robyn Road Monroe, New York 10950

ROMEO A. WARREN 971 E231st Street Bronx, New York 10466

ROMEO A. WARREN 28 Peddler Hill Road, Unit 2805 Monroe, New York 10950

ROMEO A. WARREN 2 Houston Avenue Monroe, New York 10950

ROMEO A. WARREN 2231 Light Street Bronx, New York 10466

ROMEO A. WARREN 63 Sands Point Road Washingtonville, New York 10992

ROMEO A. WARREN 1115 N Royal Street Jackson, TN 38301

ROMEO A. WARREN 25 Tanager Road #A Monroe, New York 10950

Raw Power Construction LLC 28 Peddler Hill Road, Unit 2805 Monroe, New York 10950

Raw Power Construction LLC 161 Robyn Road Monroe, New York 10950

Raw Power Construction LLC 2 Houston Avenue Monroe, New York 10950

VIA FIRST-CLASS MAIL

State of New York Office of General Services, Division of Design and Construction Corning Tower, 34th Floor, Empire State Plaza Albany, New York 12242

Croton Harmon Union Free School District 10 Gerstein Street Croton on Hudson, New York 10520

Citizens Insurance Company of America of Howell, Michigan c/o Avalon Risk, LLC 240 Cedar Knolls Road, Suite 306 Cedar Knolls, New Jersey 07927

VIA E-MAIL

Jeanette Lazelle, Deputy Commissioner of Worker Protection

Marshall H. Day, Hearing Officer Administrative Adjudication Unit

Shaun McCready, Director Bureau of Public Work

Jonathan Jones, Supervising Public Work Investigator

Stephen Barber, Supervising Public Work Investigator

Richard Mathieu, Associate Attorney Elina Matot, Senior Attorney, of Counsel